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Section 2: Table 9.2.1.(a) Current year 
Ratio of association membership to meetings in 2017: Type A 
 
 

This table uses the data on international association meetings of type A presented in Table 9.1.1. and also the data on 
international association membership documented in the database of the Yearbook of International Organizations.  
 

Countries are listed in alphabetical order. For ranking, see Table 9.2.1.(b). Only countries with at least 1 international 
association meeting in 2017, as detailed in Table 9.1.1., are included here.  
 
The first column gives the total number of meetings of type A held in 2017 in the country specified. The second column gives 
the total number of international associations with members in that country. The third column gives the ratio of meetings to 
association membership, where meetings has the value of “1”.  
 
For example: for 514.7 international associations with members in Albania there was 1 international association meeting in 
2017 in Albania; for 205.4 international associations with members in Botswana there was 1 international association 
meeting in 2017 in Botswana.  
 
The international associations included here are classified in the Yearbook of International Organizations under these types: 

A = federations of international organizations 
B = universal membership organizations 
C = intercontinental membership organizations 
D = limited or regionally defined membership organizations 
E = organizations emanating from places, persons or other bodies 
F = organizations having a special form, including foundations, funds 
G = internationally-oriented national organizations 
K = subsidiary and internal bodies 
N = national organizations  
R = religious orders, fraternities and secular institutes 

 
Meetings counted under the heading “A” are “Meetings of international organizations” and meet all the following 
criteria: 
 meetings organized or sponsored by “international organizations”, i.e. international non-governmental organizations 

(INGOs) and intergovernmental organizations (IGOs) that are included in the UIA’s Yearbook of International 
Organizations (see the Introduction “What is an ‘international organization’”) and whose details are subject to systematic 
collection and updates on an annual basis by the UIA  

 with at least 50 participants, or number of participants unknown 
 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, on 
average, increase by about 11% over the next year, and by about 34% over the following five years. 
 
 
  asn ratio 
 Type “A” mem’ mtgs=1: 
Country meetings ship mem’ship 
 
Albania 3 1544 514.7 
Algeria 3 1628 542.7 
Andorra 3 474 158.0 
Antigua-Barbuda 2 507 253.5 
Argentina 41 4322 105.4 
Armenia 2 1247 623.5 
Aruba 3 233 77.7 
Australia 174 6008 34.5 
Austria 545 6507 11.9 
Azerbaijan 7 1088 155.4 
Bahamas 3 777 259.0 
Bahrain 10 894 89.4 
Bangladesh 6 1880 313.3 
Barbados 1 938 938.0 
Belarus 3 1401 467.0 
Belgium 804 7855 9.8 
Belize 2 701 350.5 
Benin 1 1255 1255.0 
Bermuda 1 422 422.0 
Bolivia 9 1883 209.2 
Bosnia-Herzegovina 2 1511 755.5 

  asn ratio 
 Type “A” mem’ mtgs=1: 
Country meetings ship mem’ship 
 
Botswana 5 1027 205.4 
Brazil 50 5258 105.2 
Bulgaria 9 3641 404.6 
Burkina Faso 3 1264 421.3 
Cambodia 3 976 325.3 
Cameroon 3 1827 609.0 
Canada 227 6642 29.3 
Cayman Is 1 280 280.0 
Chile 16 3390 211.9 
China 106 4150 39.2 
Colombia 27 3198 118.4 
Congo DR 2 1434 717.0 
Cook Is 4 287 71.8 
Costa Rica 6 2152 358.7 
Côte d'Ivoire 24 1479 61.6 
Croatia 24 3550 147.9 
Cuba 4 1627 406.8 
Curacao 1 199 199.0 
Cyprus 7 2471 353.0 
Czech Rep 60 5050 84.2 
Denmark 145 6485 44.7 
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Section 2: Table 9.2.1.(a) Current year – Ratio of association membership to meetings in 2017: Type A 
 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, on average, increase 
by about 11% over the next year, and by about 34% over the following five years. 
 
  asn ratio 
 Type “A” mem’ mtgs=1: 
Country meetings ship mem’ship 
 
Djibouti 1 482 482.0 
Dominican Rep 5 1633 326.6 
Ecuador 5 2165 433.0 
Egypt 24 2911 121.3 
El Salvador 4 1423 355.8 
Estonia 13 2947 226.7 
Ethiopia 17 1231 72.4 
Fiji 5 935 187.0 
Finland 140 6241 44.6 
France 337 9634 28.6 
Georgia 6 1500 250.0 
Germany 343 9458 27.6 
Ghana 15 1909 127.3 
Gibraltar 1 161 161.0 
Greece 44 5129 116.6 
Greenland 1 107 107.0 
Guadeloupe 2 135 67.5 
Guinea 2 858 429.0 
Guyana 4 786 196.5 
Haiti 1 1023 1023.0 
Hong Kong 38 2534 66.7 
Hungary 51 5142 100.8 
Iceland 13 2333 179.5 
India 70 5049 72.1 
Indonesia 39 3019 77.4 
Iran Islamic Rep 10 1768 176.8 
Ireland 38 5252 138.2 
Israel 16 3940 246.3 
Italy 160 8831 55.2 
Jamaica 7 1237 176.7 
Japan 425 5577 13.1 
Jordan 5 1565 313.0 
Kazakhstan 11 1227 111.5 
Kenya 9 2471 274.6 
Kiribati 1 342 342.0 
Korea Rep 1105 3894 3.5 
Kosovo 1 386 386.0 
Kuwait 5 1202 240.4 
Kyrgyzstan 2 754 377.0 
Latvia 13 2633 202.5 
Lebanon 8 1793 224.1 
Lithuania 9 2890 321.1 
Luxembourg 11 2938 267.1 
Macau 4 397 99.3 
Macedonia 2 1560 780.0 
Madagascar 2 1124 562.0 
Malawi 3 1116 372.0 
Malaysia 72 3072 42.7 
Maldives 1 400 400.0 
Malta 28 2129 76.0 
Mauritania 1 834 834.0 
Mauritius 4 1199 299.8 
Mexico 55 4479 81.4 
Micronesia FS 2 271 135.5 
Moldova 2 1202 601.0 
Monaco 9 706 78.4 
Mongolia 1 1054 1054.0 
Montenegro 2 942 471.0 
Morocco 28 2208 78.9 
Mozambique 2 1156 578.0 
Myanmar 3 830 276.7 
Namibia 3 1067 355.7 

  asn ratio 
 Type “A” mem’ mtgs=1: 
Country meetings ship mem’ship 
 
Nepal 4 1490 372.5 
Netherlands 184 8097 44.0 
New Caledonia 3 220 73.3 
New Zealand 36 3917 108.8 
Niger 1 913 913.0 
Nigeria 8 2606 325.8 
Norway 112 6013 53.7 
Oman 4 812 203.0 
Palestine 3 862 287.3 
Panama 6 1646 274.3 
Papua New Guinea 1 973 973.0 
Paraguay 4 1526 381.5 
Peru 23 2963 128.8 
Philippines 34 3272 96.2 
Poland 52 5898 113.4 
Polynesia Fr 1 201 201.0 
Portugal 168 5789 34.5 
Puerto Rico 2 1161 580.5 
Qatar 9 920 102.2 
Romania 25 4351 174.0 
Russia 39 4949 126.9 
Rwanda 6 1028 171.3 
Samoa 3 538 179.3 
Saudi Arabia 9 1698 188.7 
Senegal 9 1718 190.9 
Serbia 17 2831 166.5 
Sierra Leone 1 943 943.0 
Singapore 802 2906 3.6 
Slovakia 6 3460 576.7 
Slovenia 39 3656 93.7 
South Africa 78 4340 55.6 
Spain 379 8287 21.9 
Sri Lanka 12 1978 164.8 
St Lucia 2 587 293.5 
Sudan 4 1276 319.0 
Suriname 1 594 594.0 
Swaziland 1 740 740.0 
Sweden 134 7220 53.9 
Switzerland 227 7249 31.9 
Taiwan 30 2615 87.2 
Tajikistan 2 566 283.0 
Tanzania UR 14 1739 124.2 
Thailand 301 3011 10.0 
Timor-Leste 1 327 327.0 
Togo 1 1153 1153.0 
Tonga 1 464 464.0 
Trinidad-Tobago 3 1180 393.3 
Tunisia 11 1936 176.0 
Turkey 26 4302 165.5 
Turks-Caicos 1 126 126.0 
Tuvalu 1 248 248.0 
Uganda 12 1712 142.7 
UK 287 9238 32.2 
Ukraine 8 2849 356.1 
United Arab Emirates 157 1637 10.4 
Uruguay 11 2309 209.9 
USA 536 8093 15.1 
Uzbekistan 1 761 761.0 
Vanuatu 1 487 487.0 
Vietnam 15 1826 121.7 
Zambia 5 1433 286.6 
Zimbabwe 2 1659 829.5 
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Section 2: Table 9.2.1.(b) Current year 
Top countries by ratio of association membership to meetings in 2017: Type A  
 
 

The introduction to Table 9.2.1.(a) applies equally to this table. 
 

For an alphabetical listing see Table 9.2.1.(a).  
 

For example: for 3.5 international associations with members in the Korea Republic there was 1 international association 
meeting in 2017 in the Korea Republic; for 116.6  international associations with members in Greece there was 1 
international association meeting in 2017 in Greece  . 
 

Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, on 
average, increase by about 11% over the next year, and by about 34% over the following five years. 
 
 
  asn ratio 
 Type “A” mem’ mtgs=1: 
Country meetings ship mem’ship 
 
Korea Rep 1105 3894 3.5 
Singapore 802 2906 3.6 
Belgium 804 7855 9.8 
Thailand 301 3011 10.0 
United Arab Emirates 157 1637 10.4 
Austria 545 6507 11.9 
Japan 425 5577 13.1 
USA 536 8093 15.1 
Spain 379 8287 21.9 
Germany 343 9458 27.6 
France 337 9634 28.6 
Canada 227 6642 29.3 
Switzerland 227 7249 31.9 
UK 287 9238 32.2 
Portugal 168 5789 34.5 
Australia 174 6008 34.5 
China 106 4150 39.2 
Malaysia 72 3072 42.7 
Netherlands 184 8097 44.0 
Finland 140 6241 44.6 
Denmark 145 6485 44.7 
Norway 112 6013 53.7 
Sweden 134 7220 53.9 
Italy 160 8831 55.2 
South Africa 78 4340 55.6 
Côte d'Ivoire 24 1479 61.6 
Hong Kong 38 2534 66.7 
Guadeloupe 2 135 67.5 
Cook Is 4 287 71.8 
India 70 5049 72.1 
Ethiopia 17 1231 72.4 
New Caledonia 3 220 73.3 
Malta 28 2129 76.0 
Indonesia 39 3019 77.4 
Aruba 3 233 77.7 
Monaco 9 706 78.4 
Morocco 28 2208 78.9 
Mexico 55 4479 81.4 
Czech Rep 60 5050 84.2 
Taiwan 30 2615 87.2 
Bahrain 10 894 89.4 
Slovenia 39 3656 93.7 
Philippines 34 3272 96.2 
Macau 4 397 99.3 
Hungary 51 5142 100.8 
Qatar 9 920 102.2 
Brazil 50 5258 105.2 
Argentina 41 4322 105.4 
Greenland 1 107 107.0 
New Zealand 36 3917 108.8 
Kazakhstan 11 1227 111.5 
Poland 52 5898 113.4 

  asn ratio 
 Type “A” mem’ mtgs=1: 
Country meetings ship mem’ship 
 
Greece 44 5129 116.6 
Colombia 27 3198 118.4 
Egypt 24 2911 121.3 
Vietnam 15 1826 121.7 
Tanzania UR 14 1739 124.2 
Turks-Caicos 1 126 126.0 
Russia 39 4949 126.9 
Ghana 15 1909 127.3 
Peru 23 2963 128.8 
Micronesia FS 2 271 135.5 
Ireland 38 5252 138.2 
Uganda 12 1712 142.7 
Croatia 24 3550 147.9 
Azerbaijan 7 1088 155.4 
Andorra 3 474 158.0 
Gibraltar 1 161 161.0 
Sri Lanka 12 1978 164.8 
Turkey 26 4302 165.5 
Serbia 17 2831 166.5 
Rwanda 6 1028 171.3 
Romania 25 4351 174.0 
Tunisia 11 1936 176.0 
Jamaica 7 1237 176.7 
Iran Islamic Rep 10 1768 176.8 
Samoa 3 538 179.3 
Iceland 13 2333 179.5 
Fiji 5 935 187.0 
Saudi Arabia 9 1698 188.7 
Senegal 9 1718 190.9 
Guyana 4 786 196.5 
Curacao 1 199 199.0 
Polynesia Fr 1 201 201.0 
Latvia 13 2633 202.5 
Oman 4 812 203.0 
Botswana 5 1027 205.4 
Bolivia 9 1883 209.2 
Uruguay 11 2309 209.9 
Chile 16 3390 211.9 
Lebanon 8 1793 224.1 
Estonia 13 2947 226.7 
Kuwait 5 1202 240.4 
Israel 16 3940 246.3 
Tuvalu 1 248 248.0 
Georgia 6 1500 250.0 
Antigua-Barbuda 2 507 253.5 
Bahamas 3 777 259.0 
Luxembourg 11 2938 267.1 
Panama 6 1646 274.3 
Kenya 9 2471 274.6 
Myanmar 3 830 276.7 
Cayman Is 1 280 280.0 
Tajikistan 2 566 283.0 
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Section 2: Table 9.2.1.(b) Current year – Top countries by ratio of association membership to meetings in 2017: Type A 
 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, on average, increase 
by about 11% over the next year, and by about 34% over the following five years. 
 
  asn ratio 
 Type “A” mem’ mtgs=1: 
Country meetings ship mem’ship 
 
Zambia 5 1433 286.6 
Palestine 3 862 287.3 
St Lucia 2 587 293.5 
Mauritius 4 1199 299.8 
Jordan 5 1565 313.0 
Bangladesh 6 1880 313.3 
Sudan 4 1276 319.0 
Lithuania 9 2890 321.1 
Cambodia 3 976 325.3 
Nigeria 8 2606 325.8 
Dominican Rep 5 1633 326.6 
Timor-Leste 1 327 327.0 
Kiribati 1 342 342.0 
Belize 2 701 350.5 
Cyprus 7 2471 353.0 
Namibia 3 1067 355.7 
El Salvador 4 1423 355.8 
Ukraine 8 2849 356.1 
Costa Rica 6 2152 358.7 
Malawi 3 1116 372.0 
Nepal 4 1490 372.5 
Kyrgyzstan 2 754 377.0 
Paraguay 4 1526 381.5 
Kosovo 1 386 386.0 
Trinidad-Tobago 3 1180 393.3 
Maldives 1 400 400.0 
Bulgaria 9 3641 404.6 
Cuba 4 1627 406.8 
Burkina Faso 3 1264 421.3 
Bermuda 1 422 422.0 
Guinea 2 858 429.0 

  asn ratio 
 Type “A” mem’ mtgs=1: 
Country meetings ship mem’ship 
 
Ecuador 5 2165 433.0 
Tonga 1 464 464.0 
Belarus 3 1401 467.0 
Montenegro 2 942 471.0 
Djibouti 1 482 482.0 
Vanuatu 1 487 487.0 
Albania 3 1544 514.7 
Algeria 3 1628 542.7 
Madagascar 2 1124 562.0 
Slovakia 6 3460 576.7 
Mozambique 2 1156 578.0 
Puerto Rico 2 1161 580.5 
Suriname 1 594 594.0 
Moldova 2 1202 601.0 
Cameroon 3 1827 609.0 
Armenia 2 1247 623.5 
Congo DR 2 1434 717.0 
Swaziland 1 740 740.0 
Bosnia-Herzegovina 2 1511 755.5 
Uzbekistan 1 761 761.0 
Macedonia 2 1560 780.0 
Zimbabwe 2 1659 829.5 
Mauritania 1 834 834.0 
Niger 1 913 913.0 
Barbados 1 938 938.0 
Sierra Leone 1 943 943.0 
Papua New Guinea 1 973 973.0 
Haiti 1 1023 1023.0 
Mongolia 1 1054 1054.0 
Togo 1 1153 1153.0 
Benin 1 1255 1255.0 
  

  
 

Top countries by ratio of association membership to meetings in 2017 


